

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38574/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2012 in CWP No.3903/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROSHNI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER, ROHTAK DIV., ROHTAK & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr V.K.Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Shankar Panicker, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 4. Notice shall now issue to the remaining respondents.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Post after six weeks.

Liberty to mention in case any proceeding for eviction of the petitioners are initiated by the authorities.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|