

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10299-10303/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2012 in CWP No.9257/2007,CWP No.9371/2007CWP No.10236/2007CWP No.4246/2010CWP No.4994/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KULJEET KAUR & ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, ROHTAK DIVISION, ETC. ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. 1-5(C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP office report))

Date: 10/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K.Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Shankar Panicker, Adv.
Mr. V.Santhana Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Liberty to mention in case any proceedings for eviction of
the petitioners are initiated by the authorities.
Tag with SLP(C) No. 38574 of 2012.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|
|