

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 13869/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2013 in CWP No.5436/1993, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALBIR SINGH & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT OF VILL. SINGHPURA & ANR Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14153 of 2013

With I.A. No.1 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Bali,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni,Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Shanker,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Status quo shall remain in the meantime.
Liberty to mention in case any proceeding for eviction of
the petitioners are initiated by the Authorities.
Tag along with SLP(C) No.38574 of 2012.

| (Mahabir Singh) | (Veena Khara) |
| Court Master | Court Master |