

à
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).38574/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2012 in CWP No.3903/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROSHNI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER,ROHTAK DIV.,ROHTAK &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 31/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivshankar, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners to file its reply within two
weeks.

[GEETA AHUJA]
SR. P.A.

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER