

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38574/2012

ROSHNI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER, ROHTAK DIV., ROHTAK & ORS Respondent(s)
(For impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to file
reply to the application within two weeks.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER