

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38574/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2012 in CWP No.3903/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROSHNI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER,ROHTAK DIV.,ROHTAK &amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment as party respondent and office report )

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Shankar Panicker, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.  
Ms. Christine ACY Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.  
  
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned  
counsel for the applicant.

I.A. No. 4 for impleadment is allowed. Counsel for the  
petitioners is directed to amend the cause title and also serve the  
copy of the appeal on the impleaded respondent.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Sr.PA

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
Asstt.Registrar