

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38574/2012

ROSHNI & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
THE COMMISSIONER, ROHTAK DIV., ROHTAK & ORS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv shankar Panicker, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the appearing respondents are present.

The learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 6. He shall do the needful within a period of three weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

The newly impleaded respondent and the Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 seek and are given four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit.

List again on 11.8.2014.

(M.K. Hanjura)
Registrar