

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38574/2012
ROSHNI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER, ROHTAK DIV., ROHTAK & ORS Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 18931-18935/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.
Ms. Christine Acy Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Shankar Panicker, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand , Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 38754/2012

The office report indicates that the respondent No.4
has already filed the counter affidavit which is found to be
defective. The learned counsel is directed to rectify the
Signature Not Verified

defects whatever have been found in the counter affidavit within
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.08.13
11:02:15 IST

Reason: is complete as against the
a period of two weeks. Service
respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on

Item No.35 - 2 - ..2/-

their behalf. These respondents shall be at liberty to file the
Counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they
intend to do so.

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned
counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of

notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 6.

SLP(C) No. 18931-18935/2013

The office report indicates that the respondent No.4 has already filed the counter affidavit which is found to be defective. The learned counsel is directed to rectify the defects whatever have been found in the counter affidavit within a period of two weeks.

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents .

List again on 28.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG