

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38574/2012
ROSHNI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER,ROHTAK DIV.,ROHTAK &ORS Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18931-18935/2013
SLP(C) No. 26084/2013
SLP(C) No. 26090/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Soni,Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Jain,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Batra,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Singh,Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

SLP(C) No. 38574/2012
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.10.29
16:36:36 IST
Reason:

Mr. Sumit Batra, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the
respondent No. 1. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file
Item No.26 2

the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. The learned counsel
has stated that the copy of the Office report has not been served
on him. Office shall provide to him the copy of the Office report
within a weeks time.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to

the respondent No.6.

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall comply with the terms of the order dated 26.3.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber within a period of three weeks whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

SLP(C) Nos. 18931-18935/2013

The learned counsel for the respondent No.4 seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to cure the defects found in the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No. 26084/2013

The learned counsel for the respondent No.2 shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 8 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the same period.

Item No.26

3

SLP(C) No. 26090/2013

The Learned counsel for the respondent No.4 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos. 1 ,3-6, 9, 11-19, 21-26, 28,29 and 31 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the same period.

List again on 12.1.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG