

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38574/2012

ROSHNI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER, ROHTAK DIV., ROHTAK & ORS Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 18931-18935/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26084/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26090/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34084/2013
(With appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.07.11
11:05:52 SCT
Reason:

Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 38574/2012

Service is incomplete on respondent No. 6. The Ld.Counsel for
the petitioner to take fresh steps as last chance within a period

of four weeks with regard to effecting service upon the said respondent.

SLP(C) No. 18931-18935/2013

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent No.4 is already on record. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per the rules.

SLP(C) No. 26084/2013

Service is incomplete on respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 8. The Ld.Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps, as last chance within a period of four weeks with regard to effecting service upon those respondents.

SLP(C) No. 26090/2013

The Ld.Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within a period of four weeks with regard to effecting service upon respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 6, 9,11 to 19,21 to 26, 28, 29 and 31. Liberty is also granted to the petitioner to take appropriate steps to file an appropriate application for deletion of the names of the parties, if so advised, from the array of the parties, within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 34084/2013

The office report suggests that respondent Nos. 4 and 5 have expired but the learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the deceased respondent Nos. 4 and 5. However, as last ITEM NO.4 3

opportunity Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps for bringing on record all those Lrs. Of the deceased respondents named above by preferring application for substitution within a period of four weeks.

Except SLP(C) No. 18931-18935/2013 post all the matters again on 16.9.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

MG