

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.15
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IVB

I.A. 4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.
38574/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/08/2012
in CWP No. 3903/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

ROSHNI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER, ROHTAK DIV., ROHTAK & ORS
(For impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivshankar Panicker, Adv.
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.
For M/s Lex Peritia & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let clerical error in the impleadment application
be read as "party respondents" instead of "party
petitioners".

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that
he has no objection for the application for
impleadment.

Application for impleadment is allowed.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master