

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38574/2012

ROSHNI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER, ROHTAK DIV., ROHTAK & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Ganesh D. Gurnule, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has filed applications for substitution to bring on record the LRs of the deceased respondent nos.5 and 6, which are defective. Ld. Counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatsoever have been found in the said applications.

List again on 31.03.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS