

SECTION IVB

Ch. Matter
Listed on
Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 26090 OF
2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Ranjit Singh & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus

The State of Punjab & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 13.5.2016 alongwith connected matter when inter alia the following order was passed :-

" Service of notice is complete on the petitioner No. 1 and petitioner Nos. 3 to 11 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The office report indicates that petitioner No. 2 is died.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further orders."

It is submitted that as Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Counsel for the petitioners has expired on 10.02.2016, an alternative arrangement notice to all the eleven petitioners was issued on 08.03.2016. A.D. cards duly signed have been received back from Petitioner Nos. 1 and 3-11. But no Advocate has filed Vakalatnama & memo of Appearance on behalf of said petitioners so far. An unserved cover containing notice has been received back in respect of petitioner no. 2 with remarks "dead".

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent Nos. 1, 3-6, 9, 11-13, 17 and 18.

The office report for direction is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) for orders.

Dated this the 6th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. B, Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
15, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI.
2. Mr. Birendra Kumar Misra, Adv.
119, Lawyers Chambers, SCI.
3. M/s. Lex Peritia & Co.
E-259, G.K. 1, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj