

SLP(C)No.34084/13 1  
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.3 SECTION IVB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34084/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/05/2013  
in CWP No. 3896/1987 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

DIDAR SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT OF VILLAGE JAGOWAL Respondent(s)  
(Office report on default)

Date : 11/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.(NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners was directed to take appropriate steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos.4 and 5. A perusal of the office report reveals that learned counsel for the petitioners had not taken any steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos.4 and 5.

In the interest of justice, one further opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to move an appropriate application to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos.4 and 5.

SLP(C)No.34084/13 2

The needful be done within four weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- as cost. The cost shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust within four weeks from today.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER