

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2016, I.A. 6/2016, I.A. 7/2016, I.A. 8/2016, I.A. 9/2016,  
I.A. 10/2016, I.A. 11/2016, I.A. 12/2016 in Petition(s) for Special  
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38574/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/08/2012  
in CWP No. 3903/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

ROSHNI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER, ROHTAK DIV., ROHTAK & ORS Respondent(s)  
(For bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay  
in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and  
setting aside an abatement)

Date : 25/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Abatement set aside.

Delay in filing substitution applications condoned.

Applications for bringing on record LRS of deceased respondent  
Nos.5 and 6 and allowed.

Issue notice to the proposed Lrs.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master