

vITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38574/2012
ROSHNI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER, ROHTAK DIV., ROHTAK & ORS Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26084/2013

SLP(C) No.26090/2013

(With appln. (S) for deletion of respondents and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

Date : 29/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. Rounak Nayak, Adv.
Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Suprahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.

M/s Lex Peritia & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

â- |....2

ITEM NO.5

-2-

SC38574/2012

SLP(C) No.38574/2012

The respondent Nos.1-3 and 4 have already filed the counter
affidavit.

The respondent Nos.7 and 8-15 have failed to file the counter
affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Service of notice is complete on the Lrs. Of deceased
respondent Nos.5 & 6, but no one has entered appearance on their
behalf.

SLP(C) No. 26084/2013 & 26090/2013

Petitioner Nos.8 and 10 in SLP(C) No.26084/2013 and petitioner

No.2 in SLP(C) No.26090/2013 have died. Hence, Ld.counsel for the
petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps within four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is also directed to take fresh
steps in respect of the unserved respondents within two weeks.

List the matter again on 09.05.2017.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB