

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38574/2012

ROSHNI AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 26084 and 26090 of 2013 to be listed before Chamber Judge.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18931-18935/2013 (IV-B)

(Service is complete but connected SLP (C) No. 26084 and 26090 of 2013 are to be listed before Chamber Judge and connected SLP (C) No. 34084 of 2013 to be listed )

SLP(C) No. 26090/2013 (IV-B)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 26084 and 26090 of 2013 to be listed before Chamber Judge. office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26084/2013 (IV-B)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 26084 and 26090 of 2013 to be listed before Chamber Judge. with office report on default )

SLP(C) No. 34084/2013 (IV-B)

Date : 01-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Swati Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

M/S. Lex-peritia & Co., AOR

Mr. Suresh C. gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Poonam , Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.26090/2013 and SLP(C)No.26084/2013

Last opportunity is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for bringing on record the Lrs of deceased petitioner Nos.8 and 10 in SLP(C)No.26084/2013 and Lrs of deceased petitioner No.2 in SLP(C)No.26090/2013 within two weeks, failing which the applications shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)  
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER