

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . K A P I L M E H T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38574/2012

ROSHNI AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.18931-18935/2013

SLP(C) NO.26090/2013

SLP(C) NO.26084/2013

SLP(C) NO.34084/2013

Date : 19-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR  
Mr Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr Gauravjeet Narwan, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR  
Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR  
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR  
M/S. Lex-peritia & Co., AOR  
Ms Poonam Atey, Adv.  
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR  
Mr Nikhil Palli, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR  
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.34084/2013

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 4 and 5 have been deleted from the array  
of parties vide order dt.8.5.2017.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
19.04.2018

hj