

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38574/2012

ROSHNI AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C)18931-18935/2013, SLP(C) NO.26084/2013 AND SLP(C)
NO.26090/2013 are to be listed before Ld. Registrar's Cpurt)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18931-18935/2013 (IV-B)

(Service complete.

ONLY SLP(C) NO.26084/2013 AND SLP(C) NO.26090/2013 are to be listed
before Ld. Registrar's Cpurt)

SLP(C) No. 26090/2013 (IV-B)

(ONLY SLP(C)18931-18935/2013, SLP(C) NO.26084/2013 AND SLP(C)
NO.26090/2013 are to be listed before Ld. Registrar's Cpurt)

SLP(C) No. 26084/2013 (IV-B)

(ONLY SLP(C)18931-18935/2013, SLP(C) NO.26084/2013 AND SLP(C)
NO.26090/2013 are to be listed before Ld. Registrar's Cpurt)

SLP(C) No. 34084/2013 (IV-B)

(Service complete.)

Date : 16-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr Anshul Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr Rounak Nayak, Adv.
Mr Atul Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR
M/S Lex-peritia And Co., AOR
Ms Poonam A, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Item No.15

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 26084/2013

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 8 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 26090/2013

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1,3,5,6,9,11 to 19, 21 to 26, 28,29 and 31 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 8.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
16.08.2018

hj