

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38574/2012

ROSHNI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) NO. 34084 of 2013 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court's (In-Chamber). )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34084/2013 (IV-B)

IA No. 97083/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 97086/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 97087/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Amber Shehabaz Ansari, Adv.  
Mr. Avni singh, Adv,  
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandrasekhar Panda, Adv.  
Mr. Narewash Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shital Pawar, Adv.  
Mr. Onkar Singh, Adv.Mr. Prateek Chadha, DAG  
Ms. Nupur Kumar, AORMr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.97083 of 2021

Delay condoned.

For the reasons assigned, application for substitution to  
bring on record the LRs of deceased petitioner no.1. is allowed.

Memo of parties be filed within a period of four weeks.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)  
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(RAVINDER KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(NSH)