

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38574/2012

ROSHNI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) NO. 18931-35/13, 26084/13, 26090/13, 34084/13 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34084/2013 (IV-B)

IA No. 97087/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 18931-18935/2013 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26090/2013 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26084/2013 (IV-B)

Date : 01-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Alka Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.

contd....

Mr. Hemendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sirrajuddin, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Amber Shahbaz Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sahil, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Kumar Sharma, Adv
Mr. Nityananda Mahato, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prasun Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Prateek Chadha, D.A.G.
Ms. Muskaan Singla, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Ganjoo, Adv.
Mr. Sreekar Acchuri, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ambuj Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 34084/2013

Complete matter.

SLP(C) No. 18931-18935/2013

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 26090/2013

Erstwhile counsel for respondent Nos.14, 16, 19, 21, 22, 25, 26, 28, 29 & 31 has been de-registered. The said respondents are duly represented now. However, their opportunity to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

contd...

Service of notice for alternative arrangement (counsel de-registered) is complete on respondent Nos. 15 and 23 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondent Nos. 5,6,9, 11-13, 17 and 18 and four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.24.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 26084/2013

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 18.1.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar