

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 38574/2012

ROSHNI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only IA's in SLP(C) No. 026090 / 2013 to listed before the Chamber Judge)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26090/2013 (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 14954/2024 FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 14955/2024 FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 14956/2024)

Date : 22-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 26090/2013

Issue notice on IA 14954/2024, IA 14955/2024 and IA 14956/2024 to the proposed Lrs. of deceased respondent No.24, returnable in six weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)