

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38574/2012

ROSHNI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP (C) No. 26090 of 2013 is listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26090/2013 (IV-B)

FOR

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 111107/2025

IA No. 111107/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 18-12-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Rajat Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.
Mr. M.d Mohsin, Adv.
Mr. N Narasimha Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Adv. (through VC)
Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Vikram Singh, Adv.
Mr. Makrand Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Ms. Aaditi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anirudda Singh Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Chandra Patra, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Sah, Adv.

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Alankrita Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Vishal, Adv.
Mrs. Subhadra Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Patralekh, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Waseem Akhtar Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 111107/2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to file reply to the present application. Time, as prayed for, is granted.
2. It is also open for the present petitioner/applicant to file rejoinder within a period of two weeks thereafter.

(SHIPRA NARANG)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)